
Dear West Bloomfield Family,

We’re very excited to welcome you to our 2021 Summer School Reimagined experience.  This letter contains

essential information for your child’s schedule. PLEASE READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY and keep it

safe so that your student has access to it on their first day of school.

This letter will cover information for Middle School Virtual Session 1 which runs from June 21 - July 16. If

you have also registered for Session 2 (July 19 - Aug 13), information specific to that session will come in a

second letter later this summer.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. Your student is expected to be on campus for one day during the Session. Please plan to arrive at WBHS

between 8:45-9:00 am on WEDNESDAY, JUNE 23rd. Students will need to be picked up at 10:30 am the

same day. This schedule will allow for our virtual students to arrive and depart at different times than

our in person students.

2. The West Bloomfield Student Code of Conduct will be enforced in its entirety.

3. Students are expected to arrive at class on time and to attend ALL classes over the course of each

session including the use of cameras on Zoom calls. Students that are absent regularly will be asked to

leave the program.

4. Absences should be communicated with the school. Please do so via email at summerschool@wbsd.org

or via phone at (248) 865-6912

5. To contact your child’s teachers, please use the email in the teacher directory at the bottom of this

document.

6. All student drop-offs and pickups are to take place in the main parking lot. NO PARENT TRAFFIC IS

PERMITTED IN THE BUS LOOPS NEAR THE BUILDING. Families that are enrolled in before and after care

should drop their students off on the south side of the building at the receiving entrance. Please see

the map below for clarification.

mailto:summerschool@wbsd.org


Parking Lot Map and Procedures

Middle School Summer Learning Email Directory

Name Email Subject

Alexander, Annette annette.alexander@wbsd.org Elective

Brown, Lisa lisa.brown@wbsd.org Math

DeGrand, Tom thomas.degrand@wbsd.org Virtual Elect

Hubbard, Emily emily.hubbard@wbsd.org Elective

Kakos, Harrison harrison.kakos@wbsd.org Math

King, Kellie kelli.king@wbsd.org Virtual Math

Krauser, Lindsy lindsy.krauser@wbsd.org Virtual Dean

Kucharek, John john.kucharek@wbsd.org Virtual Eng

Lamanski, Shawna lemanski.shawna@gmail.com ESL

Marion, Catherine catherine.marion@wbsd.org English



Marshall, Molly molly.marshall@wbsd.org Elective

Stephens, Kristine kristine.stephens@wbsd.org Elective

Wegrzynowicz, Joanne joanne.wegrzynowicz@wbsd.org Counselor

Waller, Emily emily.waller@wbsd.org English

Weller, Stacey stacey.weller@wbsd.org Secondary Dean


